
Single Student
Tuition
Books

Rent
Food

Personal Expenses
Medical Insurance

Transportation
TOTAL

$17,255
$850

$4,000
$1,545
$3,195
$1,095
$3,863

$31,803

MDiv
MA

Counseling
$11,900

$850
$4,000
$1,545
$3,195
$1,095
$3,863

$26,448

MA
$16,363

$850
$4,000
$1,545
$3,195
$1,095
$3,863

$30,911

MTS
$10,668

$850
$4,000
$1,545
$3,195
$1,095
$3,863

$25,216

ThM
$19,389

$850
$4,000
$1,545
$3,195
$1,095
$3,863

$33,937

PhD

Married Student

Calvin Theological Seminary
Estimated Cost of Attendance

Residential Students
2023-24

*Add $4000 for each additional child                                      MDiv/MA/MTS tuition is $595 per credit hour
ThM tuition is $889 per credit hour

Tuition
Books

Rent
Food

Personal Expenses
Medical Insurance

Transportation
TOTAL

$17,255
$850

$7,787
$2,884
$4,841
$1,909
$3,863

$39,389

$11,900
$850

$7,787
$2,884
$4,841
$1,909
$3,863

$34,034

MA
$16,363

$850
$7,787
$2,884
$4,841
$1,909
$3,863

$38,497

MTS
$10,668

$850
$7,787
$2,884
$4,841
$1,909
$3,863

$32,802

ThM
$19,389

$850
$7,787
$2,884
$4,841
$1,909
$3,863

$41,523

PhD

Married Student
with 1 child*

Tuition
Books

Rent
Food

Personal Expenses
Medical Insurance

Transportation
TOTAL

$17,255
$850

$9,413
$3,600
$5,253
$2,723
$3,863

$42,957

$11,900
$850

$9,413
$3,600
$5,253
$2,723
$3,863

$37,602

MA
$16,363

$850
$9,413
$3,600
$5,253
$2,723
$3,863

$42,065

MTS
$10,668

$850
$9,413
$3,600
$5,253
$2,723
$3,863

$36,370

ThM
$19,389

$850
$9,413
$3,600
$5,253
$2,723
$3,863

$45,091

PhD

MDiv
MA

Counseling

MDiv
MA

Counseling


