

## Calvin Theological Seminary Estimated Cost of Attendance Residential Students 2023-24

	MDiv				
Single Student	MA Counseling	MA	MTS	ThM	PhD
Tuition	\$17,255	\$11,900	\$16,363	\$10,668	\$19,389
Books	\$850	\$850	\$850	\$850	\$850
Rent	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$4,000
Food	\$1,545	\$1,545	\$1,545	\$1,545	\$1,545
Personal Expenses	\$3,195	\$3,195	\$3,195	\$3,195	\$3,195
Medical Insurance	\$1,095	\$1,095	\$1,095	\$1,095	\$1,095
Transportation	\$3,863	\$3,863	\$3,863	\$3,863	\$3,863
TOTAL	\$31,803	\$26,448	\$30,911	\$25,216	\$33,937
	MDiv		D ATC		
Married Student	MA Counseling \$17,255	<b>MA</b>	MTS	ThM	PhD
Tuition		\$11,900	\$16,363	\$10,668	\$19,389
Books	\$850	\$850	\$850	\$850	\$850
Rent	\$7,787	\$7,787	\$7,787	\$7,787	\$7,787
Food	\$2,884	\$2,884	\$2,884	\$2,884	\$2,884
Personal Expenses	\$4,841	\$4,841	\$4,841	\$4,841	\$4,841
Medical Insurance	\$1,909	\$1,909	\$1,909	\$1,909	\$1,909
Transportation	\$3,863	\$3,863	\$3,863	\$3,863	\$3,863
TOTAL	\$39,389	\$34,034	\$38,497	\$32,802	\$41,523
Married Student with 1 child*	MDiv MA.	MA	MTS	ThM	PhD
Tuition	Counseling \$17,255	\$11,900	\$16,363	\$10,668	\$19,389
Books	\$850	\$850	\$850	\$850	\$850
Rent	\$9,413	\$9,413	\$9,413	\$9,413	\$9,413
Food	\$3,600	\$3,600	\$3,600	\$3,600	\$3,600
Personal Expenses	\$5,253	\$5,253	\$5,253	\$5,253	\$5,253
Medical Insurance	\$2,723	\$2,723	\$2,723	\$2,723	\$2,723
Transportation	\$3,863	\$3,863	\$3,863	\$3,863	\$3,863
TOTAL	\$42,957	\$37,602	\$42,065	\$36,370	\$45,091
IUIAL	J+2,337	JJ7,002	J+2,00J	JJ0,570	745,091

\*Add \$4000 for each additional child

MDiv/MA/MTS tuition is \$595 per credit hour ThM tuition is \$889 per credit hour